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Part of

Ms. Cynthia T. Brown, Chief Public Record

Surface Transportation Board Via Email & Regular US Mail
395 E. Street, SW Rm. 1034
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Re: BALLARD TERMINAL RAILROAD, LLC REPLY TO OPPOSITION COMMENTS

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 35731
ACQUISITION & OPERATING EXEMPTION, WOODINVILLE SUBDIVISION

DOCKET NO. AB-6 (SUB-NO. 465X)

Dear Ms. Brown:

Aggregates West, Inc. is in receipt of the referenced Reply to Opposition Comments submitted
to your office, and wishes to bring to your attention and all other parties an apparent
discrepancy therein as further described below.

Drawing your attention to the footnotes located on pages 16 and 17, as well as Exhibit 2;
contrary to the statements made in the Reply Brief, Aggregates West is not aware of any lost or
terminated contracts resulting from any request by the City of Kirkland. Furthermore, we are not
aware of any attempt by Kirkland to kick us off any job.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at the address or
numbers listed below.

Sincerely,
7)
Rob_/NaiI

Resource Transitions Consultants, LLC
Receiver for Aggregates West, Inc.

C: Thomas C. Paschalis
Hunter Ferguson
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Ms. Cynthia Brown
March 26, 2014
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Charles A. Spitulnik
Jordan Wagner
Andrew Marcuse



STB Docket No. AB-6 (Sub No. 465X)
STB Finance Docket No. 35731

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that [ have caused to be served a copy of the foregoing letter to the U. S.

Surface Transportation Board dated April 1, 2014, from Aggregates West, Inc. upon the

following parties of record in the above referenced proceedings by electronic mail:

Pete Ramels

Andrew Marcuse

Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
Civil Division

W400 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104
pete.ramels@kingcounty.gov
andrew.marcuse(@kingcounty.gov
Attorneys for King County

Myles Tobin

Thomas J. Litwiler

Thomas C. Paschalis

Fletcher & Sippel LLC

29 North Wacker Drive

Suite 920

Chicago, IL 60606-2832
mtobin@fletcher-sippel.com
tlitwiler@fletcher-sippel.com
tpaschalis@fletcher-sippel.com
Attorneys for Ballard Terminal Railroad

Charles A. Spitulnik

W. Eric Pilsk

Allison Fultz

Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP
1001 Connecticut Avenue NW
Suite 800

Washington DC 20036
cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com
epilsk@kaplankirsch.com
afultzi@kaplankirsch.com
Attorneys for King County

Hunter Ferguson

Matthew Cohen

Stoel Rives

600 University Street

Suite 3600

Seattle, WA 98101
hoferguson(@stoel.com
mcohen(@stoel.com
Attorneys for City of Kirkland

Jordan Wagner

Jennifer Belk

Central Puget Sound Regional Transit
Authority

401 S. Jackson Street

Seattle, WA 98104
jordan.wagner@soundtransit.org
Jennifer.belk@soundtransit.org
Attorneys for Central Puget Sound Regional
Transit Authority




Dated this 1st day of April 2014.

<:::i:;§op¢t_ fi::EZZLLJ‘”\y//
Je | 4

acoby
geregates West, Inc.





